
Date_Time Case_# Type_Of_Incident Reporting_Officer
10/14/2025 12:19 am 25-014536 Memo: Police Information C. Peters
10/14/2025  2:20 am 25-014537 All Other Traffic Offenses A. Hammonds
10/14/2025  4:29 am 25-014538 Memo: Alarm A. Bailey
10/14/2025  4:37 am 25-014539 Memo: Police Information C. Peters
10/14/2025  4:52 am 25-014540 Memo: Welfare Check J Pitts
10/14/2025  8:40 am 25-014541 Memo: Police Information W. Hall
10/14/2025  9:15 am 25-014542 Disorderly Conduct or Fighting N. Russell
06/14/2024 12:00 pm 25-014543 Memo: Lost Property G. Andrews
10/13/2025  3:00 pm 25-014544 Memo: Police Information R. McDonald Jr
10/14/2025  9:30 am 25-014545 Drug Equipment Violation R. Benitez
10/13/2025 10:30 pm 25-014546 Vandalism/Misdemeanor G. Andrews
10/14/2025 11:20 am 25-014547 Memo: Police Information W. Hall
10/14/2025 12:26 pm 25-014548 Memo: Disturbance E. Wade
10/14/2025 11:21 am 25-014549 All Other Larceny R. McDonald Jr
10/13/2025 12:00 pm 25-014550 Memo: Police Information N. Atkins
10/14/2025  1:12 pm 25-014551 Memo: Welfare Check R. McDonald Jr
10/14/2025  1:20 pm 25-014552 Trespassing General Hickman
10/14/2025  1:40 pm 25-014553 Memo: Police Information J. Altman
10/14/2025 12:42 pm 25-014554 Memo: Disturbance/Domestic R. Benitez
10/14/2025  1:40 pm 25-014555 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry Hickman
10/14/2025  1:50 pm 25-014556 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry Hickman
10/14/2025 12:00 am 25-014557 Impersonation E. Wade
10/14/2025  3:25 pm 25-014558 All Other Traffic Offenses R. McDonald Jr
10/14/2025  2:59 pm 25-014559 Memo: Police Information D Smith
10/14/2025 12:00 am 25-014560 Theft from Yard P. Estepp
10/11/2025 10:30 am 25-014561 Theft from Building J. Altman
10/14/2025  4:14 pm 25-014562 Memo: Welfare Check N. Atkins
10/14/2025  1:52 pm 25-014563 Counterfeiting/Forgery CHECKS J. Altman
10/14/2025  4:21 pm 25-014564 Memo: Welfare Check R. Benitez
10/14/2025  5:11 pm 25-014565 Order of Protection Violation J. Altman
10/14/2025  4:51 pm 25-014566 Memo: Welfare Check W. Hall
10/14/2025 12:25 pm 25-014567 Fraud/False Pretenses/Swindle Proffitt
10/14/2025  7:14 pm 25-014568 Drug Equipment Violation N. Stockstill
10/14/2025  6:00 pm 25-014569 Indecent Exposure T. Bates
10/14/2025  6:34 pm 25-014570 Memo: Disturbance/Domestic E. Hulse
10/14/2025  9:14 pm 25-014571 Memo: Police Information N. Stockstill
10/14/2025  9:11 pm 25-014572 Memo: Disturbance/Domestic W. Johnson
10/14/2025  8:58 pm 25-014573 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry L. Umbarger
10/14/2025  8:28 pm 25-014574 Memo: Disturbance L. Umbarger
10/15/2025  1:14 am 25-014575 Memo: Police Information N. Stockstill
10/15/2025  1:54 am 25-014576 Memo: Disturbance/Domestic N. Stockstill
10/10/2025 10:28 am 25-014578 Missing Adult N. Stockstill
10/14/25  6:00 pm WC2501646 Crash: Property damage (under $400) L. Umbarger



Location Incident_Status
1217 Robertson St Closed
1420 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
2021 Independence Way Closed
377 Lynn Ave Closed
750 Lynn Garden Dr Closed
2153 Memorial Ct Closed
1 Tribe Way Cleared By Arrest
505 Dale St Closed
110 E Center St Closed
2624 E Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
629 Lovedale Dr Active
1572 Carolina Ave Closed
1900 American Way Closed
1226 Reedy Pl Active
1809 Mountain Pine Ln Closed
1159 Ridgecrest Ave Closed
585 W Center St Cleared By Arrest
1922 W Stone Dr Closed
1815 Mountain Pine Ln Closed
585 W Center St Closed
635 W Sullivan St Closed
3104 Atoka Circle Active
W Center St//Fulton Ave Cleared By Arrest
2412 Overlook Rd Closed
952 Melody Ln Closed
800 E Sullivan St Active
937 Chadwick Dr Closed
2631 E Stone Dr Active
829 Indian Trail Dr Closed
402 Cherokee Village Dr Active
1238 Shipley Ferry Rd Closed
1205 N Eastman Rd Active
1344 E Windsor St Cleared By Arrest
2101 Fort Henry Dr Active
475 Virgil Ave Closed
144 Virginia St Closed
2416 E Stone Dr Closed
4311 Fort Henry Dr Closed
4234 Fort Henry Dr Closed
1000 Derwood Ct Closed
941 Chadwick Dr Closed
1355 Lawndale Cir Active
W Stone Dr//Netherland Inn Rd Pending


